Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution No.:

Adopt Resolution commending *Bill Sotelo*, Public Works-Facilities) Maintenance Worker to the Resource Management Agency, for his) ten years of dedicated service to the County of Monterey upon his retirement....)

WHEREAS, *Bill Sotelo* retires from his position with the County of Monterey after serving 10 years with distinction; and

WHEREAS, Bill Sotelo began his service in 2006, where he served as a building maintenance worker at the Monterey County Jail and South County and North County assignments under the Resource Management Agency; and

WHEREAS, *Bill Sotelo's* hard work, dedication and commitment has been a tremendous asset to the County; and

WHEREAS, during his years of service, *Bill Sotelo* has earned the admiration and respect of his co-workers and the citizens of Monterey County through the services performed as a building maintenance worker; and

WHEREAS, *Bill Sotelo* is also a Vietnam Veteran who served in Vietnam and was honorably discharged from the United States Army; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Monterey County Board of Supervisors, on behalf of the County and all the citizens thereof, hereby acknowledges *Bill Sotelo's* contributions to the benefit and welfare of the residents of the County.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Board hereby congratulates *Bill Sotelo* upon his retirement and wishes him success, good health, and happiness in all future endeavors.

PASSED AND ADOPTED on this ____ day of ____ 2016, upon motion of Supervisor _____, seconded by Supervisor _____, by the following vote, to-with:

AYES: NOES: ABSENT:

I, Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original resolution of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book ______for the meeting on ______.

Dated:

Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California

By_____